

Segment information (also refer Note 3)

UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED					
Registered office: UB Tower, UB City, #24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru - 560001 Phone: 080 - 45655000, Fax: 080 - 2221964, 22229488 CIN: L36999KA1999PLC025195 Email: ubinvestor@ubmail.com, Website: www.unitedbreweries.com					
Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	March 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
	Unaudited*	Unaudited	Audited*	Audited	Audited
<b>1. Segment revenue</b>					
Beer	4,07,991	3,70,028	3,65,870	16,64,115	13,09,404
Non-alcoholic beverages	110	21	601	994	2,988
<b>Total segment revenue</b>	<b>4,08,101</b>	<b>3,70,049</b>	<b>3,66,471</b>	<b>16,65,109</b>	<b>13,12,392</b>
<b>2. Segment results</b>					
Beer	9,721	12,587	30,383	76,009	84,080
Non-alcoholic beverages	(266)	(2,201)	(1,528)	(3,734)	(6,510)
<b>Total segment results</b>	<b>9,455</b>	<b>10,386</b>	<b>28,855</b>	<b>72,275</b>	<b>77,570</b>
Other income	1,179	1,305	1,305	4,943	2,979
Finance costs	(122)	(160)	(250)	(464)	(1,478)
Other unallocable expenses	(9,164)	(7,705)	(8,032)	(31,711)	(29,627)
<b>Profit before exceptional items and tax</b>	<b>1,348</b>	<b>3,826</b>	<b>21,878</b>	<b>45,043</b>	<b>49,444</b>
Exceptional items (refer Note 7)	-	(3,312)	-	(3,312)	-
<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>1,348</b>	<b>514</b>	<b>21,878</b>	<b>41,731</b>	<b>49,444</b>

See accompanying notes to the consolidated financial results  
\*Refer note 11

Segment information (also refer Note 3)

UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED					
Registered office: UB Tower, UB City, #24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru - 560001 Phone: 080 - 45655000, Fax: 080 - 2221964, 22229488 CIN: L36999KA1999PLC025195 Email: ubinvestor@ubmail.com, Website: www.unitedbreweries.com					
Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	March 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
	Unaudited*	Unaudited	Audited*	Audited	Audited
<b>1. Segment revenue</b>					
Beer	4,07,850	3,69,830	3,65,639	16,63,294	13,08,753
Non-alcoholic beverages	110	21	601	994	2,988
<b>Total segment revenue</b>	<b>4,07,960</b>	<b>3,69,851</b>	<b>3,66,240</b>	<b>16,64,288</b>	<b>13,11,741</b>
<b>2. Segment results</b>					
Beer	9,710	12,555	30,275	75,839	83,938
Non-alcoholic beverages	(266)	(2,201)	(1,528)	(3,734)	(6,510)
<b>Total segment results</b>	<b>9,444</b>	<b>10,354</b>	<b>28,747</b>	<b>72,105</b>	<b>77,428</b>
Other income	1,163	1,297	1,298	4,927	2,966
Finance costs	(122)	(160)	(250)	(464)	(1,478)
Other unallocable expenses	(9,164)	(7,705)	(8,032)	(31,711)	(29,627)
<b>Profit before exceptional items and tax</b>	<b>1,321</b>	<b>3,786</b>	<b>21,763</b>	<b>44,857</b>	<b>49,289</b>
Exceptional items (refer Note 7)	-	(3,312)	-	(3,312)	-
<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>1,321</b>	<b>474</b>	<b>21,763</b>	<b>41,545</b>	<b>49,289</b>

See accompanying notes to the standalone financial results  
\*Refer note 11

360 ONE WAM LIMITED (Formerly known as IIFL Wealth Management Limited)

CIN: L74140MH2008PLC177884  
Regd. Office: 360 ONE Centre, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel Mumbai 400013.  
Tel: (91-22) 4876 5600 | Fax: (91-22) 4646 4706  
Email id: secretarial@iiflw.com | Website: www.360.one



Extract of Consolidated Unaudited / Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	March 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	479.91	518.38	447.30	1,974.66	1,850.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	200.08	223.25	214.16	850.29	751.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	200.08	223.25	214.16	850.29	751.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) attributable to owners of the Company	155.45	171.54	165.46	657.93	577.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] attributable to owners of the Company	155.14	180.17	167.79	667.86	581.73
Equity Share Capital	35.61	17.80	17.74	35.61	17.74
Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	3,086.34	3,005.79
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic (in Rs.)	4.37	4.82	4.66	18.51	16.35
Diluted (in Rs.)	4.26	4.71	4.57	18.12	16.02

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its meeting held on May 04, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended financial results are available on the stock exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.360.one.
- The disclosures mentioned in Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, have been made to stock exchanges and are available on www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.360.one.
- The key data relating to standalone financial results of 360 ONE WAM LIMITED is as under :

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	March 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
	Unaudited and restated	Unaudited and restated	Unaudited and restated	Audited and restated	Audited and restated
Total Income from operations	10.15	39.22	14.06	111.97	88.91
Net Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	103.76	109.97	270.64	515.67	452.43
Net Profit/(Loss) After Tax	94.41	105.92	237.78	495.85	407.43
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	94.12	105.91	237.13	495.79	406.77

The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022, are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the year ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 and the unaudited figures of the nine months ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021 respectively. The figures for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the nine months ended December 31, 2022 and the unaudited figures of the half year ended September 30, 2022.

Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period/year.

By order of the Board  
**For 360 ONE WAM LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as IIFL Wealth Management Limited)  
Sd/-  
**Karan Bhagat**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 03247753

Place: Mumbai  
Date: May 05, 2023

YURANUS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN No. : L74110GJ1994PLC021352  
Registered Office: 201, 2nd Floor, Maulik Arcade, Above Karnavati, Pagarkha Bazar, Mansi Cross Road, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India - 380015;  
Contact No.: 079-40082820 / 21; • Email: info@yuranusinfra.com; • Website: www.yuranusinfra.com;  
Recommendations of the Committee of Independent Directors (IDC) pursuant to Regulation 26(7) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations") in relation to the Open Offer made by Mr. Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patel (Acquirer No. 1), Mrs. Gitaben Nitinbhai Patel (Acquirer No. 2), Mr. Kushal Nitinbhai Patel (Acquirer No. 3) and Mrs. Pooja Kushal Patel (Acquirer No. 4) for acquisition of upto 9,10,000 (Nine Lakh Ten Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each, to the public shareholders of Yuranus Infrastructure Limited ("Target Company" or "YIL").

1	Date	May 05, 2023
2	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Yuranus Infrastructure Limited
3	Details of the Offer pertaining to Target Company	Open Offer for the acquisition of upto 9,10,000 (Nine Lakh Ten Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each, being constituting 26.00% of the Equity Share Capital of the Yuranus Infrastructure Limited ("YIL") by the Acquirers pursuant to and in compliance with Regulations 3 & 4 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.
4	Name(s) of the Acquirers	<b>Acquirer No. 1: Mr. Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patel</b> <b>Acquirer No. 2: Mrs. Gitaben Nitinbhai Patel</b> <b>Acquirer No. 3: Mr. Kushal Nitinbhai Patel</b> <b>Acquirer No. 4: Mrs. Pooja Kushal Patel</b>
5	Name(s) of the PAC	Nil
6	Name of the Manager to the offer	Beeline Capital Advisors Private Limited
7	Members of the Committee of Independent Directors	1) Mr. Atul Jayantil Shah (Chairman) and 2) Mr. Rajendrakumar Shantilal Gandhi (Member)
8	IDC Member's relationship with the TC (Director, Equity shares owned, any other contract / relationship), if any	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>All Members of the IDC are Independent Directors of the Target Company.</li> <li>None of the IDC Members hold any Equity Shares of the Target Company.</li> <li>None of the IDC Members holds any other contract or relationship with the Target Company other than their position as Independent Director of the Target Company.</li> </ul>
9	Trading in the Equity Shares/other securities of the TC by IDC Members	None of the IDC Members have traded in the Equity Shares of Target Company during 12 months prior to the date of the Public Announcement of the Offer.
10	IDC Member's relationship with the Acquirers (Director, Equity Shares owned, any other contract / relationship), if any.	None of the IDC Members have any relationship with the Acquirers.
11	Trading in the Equity Shares / other securities of the Acquirers by IDC Members	Not Applicable
12	Recommendation on the Open offer, as to whether the offer is fair and reasonable	IDC Members believes that the Open Offer is fair and reasonable.
13	Summary of reasons for recommendation	IDC recommends acceptance of the Open offer made by the Acquirer as the Offer price of Rs. 8/- per fully paid-up equity share is fair and reasonable based on the following reasons: <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>The Offer price appears to be reasonable considering book value &amp; profitability of the Company.</li> <li>The offer price of Rs. 8/- per fully paid-up equity share offered by the Acquirers is equal to price paid by Acquirer in SPA to Sellers.</li> <li>The Offer Price of ₹ 8 / per Fully paid up equity Shares offered by the acquirer is more than the volume-weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days immediately preceding the date of PA on BSE.</li> </ol> Based on the above, the IDC Members are of the opinion that the Offer Price to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company is in compliance with the requirements of the Regulations and hence is fair and reasonable. The shareholders of the TC are advised to independently evaluate the Offer and take informed decision whether or not to offer their shares in the Open Offer.
14	Details of Independent Advisors, if any.	None
15	Any other matter(s) to be highlighted	None

To the best of our knowledge and belief, after making proper enquiry, the information contained in or accompanying this statement is, in all material respect, true and correct and not misleading, whether by omission of any information or otherwise, and includes all the information required to be disclosed by the Target Company under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

For YURANUS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Mr. Atul Jayantil Shah (IDC – Chairman)      Mr. Rajendrakumar Shantilal Gandhi (IDC – Member)

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: May 05, 2023

**FEDERAL BANK**  
YOUR PERFECT BANKING PARTNER

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023** (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2022	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2022
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total income from operations	545,460	394,824	1,913,363	1,574,985	578,068	417,055	2,024,801	1,650,247
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	121,791	72,296	404,450	253,068	126,873	77,782	426,294	264,628
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	121,791	72,296	404,450	253,068	126,873	77,782	426,294	264,628
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	90,261	54,054	301,059	188,982	95,391	58,754	316,472	196,979
5 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 2/- per Equity Share)	42,324	42,051	42,324	42,051	42,324	42,051	42,324	42,051
6 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous year)	2,107,799	1,836,832	2,107,799	1,836,832	2,169,416	1,883,000	2,169,416	1,883,000
7 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in ₹) (for continuing and discontinuing operations before and after extra ordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each):								
Basic	4.27*	2.57*	14.27	9.13	4.51*	2.79*	15.01	9.52
Diluted	4.21*	2.55*	14.13	9.06	4.45*	2.77*	14.85	9.44
8 Securities Premium Account	617,162	607,913	617,162	607,913	633,568	624,248	633,568	624,248
9 Net worth	2,141,949	1,866,098	2,141,949	1,866,098	2,198,277	1,888,282	2,198,277	1,888,282
10 Outstanding Debt	1,931,929	1,539,312	1,931,929	1,539,312	2,586,198	1,958,739	2,586,198	1,958,739
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12 Debt Equity Ratio	0.90	0.82	0.90	0.82	1.18	1.04	1.18	1.04
13 Capital Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	146	147	146	147
14 Debenture Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
15 Capital Adequacy Ratio (%)	14.81	15.77	14.81	15.77	15.24	16.33	15.24	16.33
16 NPA Ratios								
a) Gross NPA	418,377	413,674	418,377	413,674	434,352	425,653	434,352	425,653
b) Net NPA	120,501	139,262	120,501	139,262	132,344	147,977	132,344	147,977
c) % of Gross NPA	2.36	2.80	2.36	2.80	2.35	2.78	2.35	2.78
d) % of Net NPA	0.69	0.96	0.69	0.96	0.73	0.98	0.73	0.98
17 Return on Assets (%)	0.36*	0.25*	1.28	0.94	0.36*	0.27*	1.28	0.91

\* Not Annualised

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Bank's website at www.federalbank.co.in.

For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges (BSE and NSE) and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Kochi  
May 05, 2023

Shyam Srinivasan  
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO  
(DIN: 02274773)

The Federal Bank Limited, Regd. Office: P.B.No.103, Federal Towers, Aluva - 683 101